
CF Center Address Medical Director Telephone Number County Coverage 

Nemours Children’s Clinic  
– Pensacola 

5153 North Ninth Avenue 
Pensacola, FL 32504 

Okan Elidemir, M. D. 
Alicia Dellavolpe, M.D. 
Okan.Elidemir@nemours.org 
Alicia.Delavolpe@nemours.org 

850 505 4785 
Bay, Calhoun, Escambia, Gulf, Holmes, 
Jackson, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Walton, 
Washington 

University of Florida  
– Gainesville 

5115 NW 67th St 
Gainesville, FL 32653-3952 

Pamela Schuler, M.D. 
schulpm@peds.ufl.edu 352 846 2288 

Alachua, Dixie, Franklin, Gadsden, 
Gilchrist, Hamilton, Jefferson, Lafayette, 
Leon, Levy, Liberty, Suwannee, Taylor, 
Wakulla 

Nemours Children’s Clinic  
– Jacksonville 

807 Children’s Way 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

Bonnie B. Hudak, M.D. 
bhudak@nemours.org 904 390 3408 

Baker, Bradford, Clay, Columbia, Duval, 
Flagler, Nassau, Putnam, Saint Johns, 
Union 

Nemours Children’s Clinic  
– Orlando 

83 West Columbia St. 
Orlando, FL 32806 

Patricia Wheeler, M.D. 
Floyd Livingston, M.D. 
Patricia.Wheeler@nemours.org 
Floyd.Livingston@nemours.org 

407 650 7539 Brevard, Indian River, Lake, Orange, 
Osceola, Seminole, Sumter, Volusia 

Arnold Palmer 
-Orlando 

60 W. Gore St. 
Orlando, Florida 32306 

Mark Weatherly, MD 
Luis A. Faverio, MD 
Mark.Weatherly@orlandohealth.com 
Luis.Faverio@orlandohealth.com 

321-841-6355 All babies born at Winnie Palmer, Health 
Central, and South Lake 

All Children’s Hospital  
– St Petersburg 

801 6th Street South 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Magdalen Gondor, M.D. 
gondorm@allkids.org 727 767 4146 Citrus, Hernando, Manatee, Pasco, 

Pinellas, Sarasota 

University of South 
Florida  
– Tampa 

17 Davis Blvd., Suite 200 
Tampa, FL 33606 

Bruce M. Schnapf, D.O. 
bschnapf@health.usf.edu 813 396 9774 Charlotte, Desoto, Hardee, Highlands, 

Hillsborough, Lee, Polk 

St Mary’s Medical Center  
– West Palm Beach 

901 45th Street 
West Palm Beach, FL 33407 

Maurice Cruz, M.D. 
mauricecruz@myway.com 561 840 6065 Glades, Hendry, Martin, Okeechobee, 

Palm Beach, Saint Lucie 

Joe DiMaggio Children’s 
Hospital  
– Hollywood 

3435 Hayes Street 
Hollywood, FL 33021 

Juan C. Martinez M.D. 
juamartinez@mhs.net 954 986 6333 Broward, Collier 

University of Miami  
– Miami 

1620 NW 12th Avenue, (DA 20) 
Miami, FL 33136 

Shatha Yousef, MD 
Andrew Colin, MD 
s.yousef@med.miami.edu 
acolin@med.miami.edu 

305 243 6162 North Miami – Dade 



 
 

Miami Children’s Hospital  
– Miami 

3100 SW 62nd Avenue 
Miami, FL 33155 

Maria E. Franco, M.D. 
Maria.Franco@mch.com 

305 666 6511 
ext 4540 

South Miami – Dade, Monroe 

Lee Memorial Healthcare 
- Fort Myers 

Florida Pediatric Pulmonology 
7970 Summerlin Lakes Dr. 
Ft. Myers, Florida 33908 

Patrick Meine M.D. 
Oscar A. Alea M.D. 
Jean E. Jean Baptiste, M.D. 
csfpedpulm@yaholl.com 

239-415-0252 Lee, Charlotte, Desoto, Collier, Hendry, 
and Highlands 


